UNCLASSIFIED

Exhibit R-2, RDT&E Budget Item Justification: PB 2020 Defense Information Systems Agency

Date: March 2019

Appropriation/Budget Activity
0400: Research, Development, Test & Evaluation, Defense-Wide | BA 7:
Operational Systems Development

R-1 Program Element (Number/Name)

PE 0305103K / Cybersecurity Initiative

COST ($ in Millions) Prior FY 2020 | FY 2020 | FY 2020 Cost To Total
Years | FY 2018 | FY 2019 Base oco Total FY 2021 | FY 2022 | FY 2023 | FY 2024 |Complete| Cost
Total Program Element 18.520 1.644 0.000 0.000 - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000| Continuing| Continuing
XXX: Cybersecurity Initiative 18.520 1.644 0.000 0.000 - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000| Continuing| Continuing
A. Mission Description and Budget Iltem Justification
Classified
B. Program Change Summary ($ in Millions) FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020 Base FY 2020 OCO FY 2020 Total
Previous President's Budget 1.686 0.000 0.000 - 0.000
Current President's Budget 1.644 0.000 0.000 - 0.000
Total Adjustments -0.042 0.000 0.000 - 0.000
» Congressional General Reductions - -
 Congressional Directed Reductions - -
» Congressional Rescissions - -
 Congressional Adds - -
» Congressional Directed Transfers - -
* Reprogrammings - -
* SBIR/STTR Transfer -0.042 -
Change Summary Explanation
Classified.
PE 0305103K: Cybersecurity Initiative UNCLASSIFIED
Defense Information Systems Agency Page 1 of 5 R-1 Line #225




UNCLASSIFIED

Exhibit R-2A, RDT&E Project Justification: PB 2020 Defense Information Systems Agency

\Date: March 2019

Appropriation/Budget Activity
0400/7

R-1 Program Element (Number/Name)
PE 0305103K / Cybersecurity Initiative

Project (Number/Name)
XXX I Cybersecurity Initiative

COST ($ in Millions) Prior FY 2020 | FY 2020 | FY 2020 Cost To Total
Years FY 2018 | FY 2019 Base (0]ef0) Total FY 2021 | FY 2022 | FY 2023 | FY 2024 |Complete| Cost
XXX: Cybersecurity Initiative 18.520 1.644 0.000 0.000 - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000| Continuing| Continuing
Quantity of RDT&E Articles - - - - - - - - - -
A. Mission Description and Budget Item Justification
Classified
B. Accomplishments/Planned Programs ($ in Millions) FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020
Title: Cyber Security Range 1.644 - -
Accomplishments/Planned Programs Subtotals 1.644 - -

C. Other Program Funding Summary ($ in Millions)

N/A
Remarks
Classified

D. Acquisition Strategy
Classified

E. Performance Metrics
Classified

PE 0305103K: Cybersecurity Initiative
Defense Information Systems Agency

UNCLASSIFIED

Page 2 of 5

R-1 Line #225




UNCLASSIFIED

Exhibit R-3, RDT&E Project Cost Analysis: PB 2020 Defense Information Systems Agency

\Date: March 2019

Appropriation/Budget Activity

R-1 Program Element (Number/Name)

Project (Number/Name)

0400/7 PE 0305103K / Cybersecurity Initiative XXX I Cybersecurity Initiative
. _— FY 2020 FY 2020 FY 2020
Product Development ($ in Millions) FY 2018 FY 2019 Base 0CO Total
Contract Target
Method Performing Prior Award Award Award Award Cost To Total Value of
Cost Category Item & Type | Activity & Location | Years Cost Date Cost Date Cost Date Cost Date Cost |Complete| Cost Contract
Classified Various | Classified : Classified 18.520 1.644| Oct 2017 - - - - | Continuing| Continuing| -
Subtotal 18.520 1.644 - - - - | Continuing| Continuing N/A
Target
Prior FY 2020 FY 2020 FY 2020 | Cost To Total Value of
Years FY 2018 FY 2019 Base oco Total |Complete| Cost Contract
Project Cost Totals 18.520 1.644 0.000 - - - | Continuing| Continuing N/A
Remarks
PE 0305103K: Cybersecurity Initiative UNCLASSIFIED
Defense Information Systems Agency Page 3 of 5 R-1 Line #225




UNCLASSIFIED

Exhibit R-4, RDT&E Schedule Profile: PB 2020 Defense Information Systems Agency

\Date: March 2019

Appropriation/Budget Activity
0400/7

R-1 Program Element (Number/Name)
PE 0305103K / Cybersecurity Initiative

Project (Number/Name)
XXX I Cybersecurity Initiative

FY 2011 FY 2012 FY 2013 FY 2014 FY 2015 FY 2016 FY 2017
1]2[3]4|1]2|3]a|1]2]3|a][1]|2]3|4]1]2]3]4|1][2|3]4][1]2]3]4

Classified

Classified I

FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023 FY 2024

1]2[3]4|1]2|3]a|1]2]3|a][1]|2]3|4]1]2]3]4|1][2|3]4][1]2]3]4

Classified

Classified I

PE 0305103K: Cybersecurity Initiative
Defense Information Systems Agency

UNCLASSIFIED
Page 4 of 5

R-1 Line #225




UNCLASSIFIED

Exhibit R-4A, RDT&E Schedule Details: PB 2020 Defense Information Systems Agency

\Date: March 2019

Appropriation/Budget Activity
0400/7

R-1 Program Element (Number/Name)
PE 0305103K / Cybersecurity Initiative

Project (Number/Name)
XXX I Cybersecurity Initiative

Schedule Details

Start End
Events by Sub Project Quarter ‘ Year Quarter ‘ Year
Classified
Classified 4 | 2017 3 | 2018
PE 0305103K: Cybersecurity Initiative UNCLASSIFIED
Defense Information Systems Agency Page 5 of 5 R-1 Line #225







U_0305103K_7_PB_2020.xml

 
     
         0305103K
         Cybersecurity Initiative
         225
         2020
         PB
         2019-03
         Defense Information Systems Agency
         0400
         Research, Development, Test & Evaluation, Defense-Wide
         7
         Operational Systems Development
         
             18.520
             1.644
             0.000
             0.000
             0.000
             0.000
             0.000
             0.000
             0.000
             Continuing
             Continuing
        
         Classified
         
             
                 1.686
                 0.000
                 0.000
                 0.000
            
             
                 1.644
                 0.000
                 0.000
                 0.000
            
             
                 -0.042
                 0.000
                 0.000
                 0.000
            
             
                 
                     -0.042
                
            
             Classified.
        
         
             
                 XXX
                 Cybersecurity Initiative
                 0
                 
                     18.520
                     1.644
                     0.000
                     0.000
                     0.000
                     0.000
                     0.000
                     0.000
                     0.000
                     Continuing
                     Continuing
                
                 
                     Classified
                     
                         
                             Cyber Security Range
                             
                                 
                                     1.644
                                     Classified
                                
                            
                        
                    
                     Classified
                     Classified
                     Classified
                
                 
                     
                         
                             Product Development
                             
                                 
                                     Classified
                                     Various
                                     Classified
                                     Classified
                                     
                                         18.520
                                         
                                             1.644
                                             2017-10
                                        
                                         Continuing
                                         Continuing
                                    
                                
                            
                        
                    
                
                 
                     
                         
                             Classified
                             
                                 
                                     Classified
                                     
                                         
                                             4
                                             2017
                                        
                                         
                                             3
                                             2018
                                        
                                    
                                
                            
                        
                    
                
            
        
    





