Exhibit R-2, RDT&E Budget Item Justification: PB 2020 Defense Information Systems Agency

Date: March 2019

Appropriation/Budget Activity

0400: Research, Development, Test & Evaluation, Defense-Wide I BA 7:

Operational Systems Development

R-1 Program Element (Number/Name)

PE 0305103K / Cybersecurity Initiative

COST (\$ in Millions)	Prior Years	FY 2018	FY 2019	FY 2020 Base	FY 2020 OCO	FY 2020 Total	FY 2021	FY 2022	FY 2023	FY 2024	Cost To Complete	Total Cost
Total Program Element	18.520	1.644	0.000	0.000	-	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	Continuing	Continuing
XXX: Cybersecurity Initiative	18.520	1.644	0.000	0.000	-	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	Continuing	Continuing

A. Mission Description and Budget Item Justification

Classified

B. Program Change Summary (\$ in Millions)	FY 2018	FY 2019	FY 2020 Base	FY 2020 OCO	FY 2020 Total
Previous President's Budget	1.686	0.000	0.000	-	0.000
Current President's Budget	1.644	0.000	0.000	-	0.000
Total Adjustments	-0.042	0.000	0.000	-	0.000
 Congressional General Reductions 	-	-			
 Congressional Directed Reductions 	-	-			
 Congressional Rescissions 	_	_			

-0.042

Change Summary Explanation

Congressional Adds

ReprogrammingsSBIR/STTR Transfer

Congressional Directed Transfers

Classified.

Exhibit R-2A, RDT&E Project Ju	xhibit R-2A, RDT&E Project Justification:PB 2020 Defense Information Systems AgencyDate: March 2019														
Appropriation/Budget Activity 0400 / 7						am Elemen 03K / Cybers	•	•	Project (Number/Name) XXX / Cybersecurity Initiative						
COST (\$ in Millions)	Prior Years	FY 2018	FY 2019	FY 2020 Base	FY 2020 OCO	FY 2020 Total	FY 2021	FY 2022	FY 2023	FY 2024	Cost To Complete	Total Cost			
XXX: Cybersecurity Initiative	18.520	1.644	0.000	0.000	-	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	Continuing	Continuing			
Quantity of RDT&E Articles	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-					

A. Mission Description and Budget Item Justification

Classified

B. Accomplishments/Planned Programs (\$ in Millions)

Title: Cyber Security Range

Accomplishments/Planned Programs Subtotals

1.644 - - -

C. Other Program Funding Summary (\$ in Millions)

N/A

Remarks

Classified

D. Acquisition Strategy

Classified

E. Performance Metrics

Classified

PE 0305103K: *Cybersecurity Initiative* Defense Information Systems Agency

Exhibit R-3, RDT&E	Project C	ost Analysis: PB 2	2020 Defe	nse Infor	mation S	ystems A	gency	'				Date:	March 20	019						
Appropriation/Budget Activity 0400 / 7									lumber/N urity Initia			•	lumber/Name) ersecurity Initiative							
Product Development (\$ in Millions)			FY 2	2018	FY 2	2019	1	2020 ase		2020 CO	FY 2020 Total									
Cost Category Item	Contract Method & Type	Performing Activity & Location	Prior Years	Cost	Award Date	Cost	Award Date	Cost	Award Date	Cost	Award Date	Cost	Cost To	Total Cost	Target Value of Contract					
Classified	Various	Classified : Classified	18.520	1.644	Oct 2017	-		-		-		-	Continuing	Continuing	-					
		Subtotal	18.520	1.644		-		-		-		-	Continuing	Continuing	N/A					
Yea		Prior Years	FY 2		FY 2	2019		2020 ase		2020 CO	FY 2020 Total	Cost To		Target Value of Contract						
		Project Cost Totals	18.520	1.644		0.000		-		-		-	Continuing	Continuing	N/A					

Remarks

khibit R-4, RDT&E Schedule Profile: P	3 2020 Defe	nse	e Inf	forn	natio	on S	Syst	ems	Age	ency	,												Dat	e: M	larch	n 20	19					
ppropriation/Budget Activity 100 / 7																mber ity Ini			1			ct (Number/Name) Cybersecurity Initiative										
		F`	Y 20)11			FY	201	2		FY	201	3		FY	2014	<u> </u>		FY	2015	5		FY	2016	6	Τ	FY	201	7			
	1	1	2 :	3	4	1	2	3	4	1	2	3	4	1	2	3	4	1	2	3	4	1	2	3	4	1	2	3	4			
Classified				·																												
Classified																																
		F	Y 20	18			FY	201	9		FY	202	0		FY	2021	<u> </u>		FY	2022	2		FY	2023	3		FY	202	4			
	1	:	2 ;	3	4	1	2	3	4	1	2	3	4	1	2	3	4	1	2	3	4	1	2	3	4	1	2	3	4			
Classified																																

Exhibit R-4A, RDT&E Schedule Details: PB 2020 Defense Information System	ns Agency		Date: March 2019
Appropriation/Budget Activity	R-1 Program Element (Number/Name)	Project (N	umber/Name)
0400 / 7	PE 0305103K / Cybersecurity Initiative	XXX I Cyb	ersecurity Initiative

Schedule Details

	St	art	End				
Events by Sub Project	Quarter	Year	Quarter	Year			
Classified							
Classified	4	2017	3	2018			